EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Uzun paxta tozalash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Axkumusgopnap yMyMuin AnNFUAnLWKN Kapopu
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 06.07.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Uzun paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Uzun paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: CypxaHaapburHckas obnacTtb, noc. Y3yH, yn.
A.Xowmuin, 22
Postal address: CypxaHaapburHckas obnactb, noc. Y3yH, yn.
A.Xowmuin, 22
E-mail address: uzuni135@mail.ru (mailto:uzuni135@mail.ru)
Official Website: www.uzunpaxta.uz (https:/

www.uzunpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: AT ArpobaHk Y3yH counuanu
Current account: 20210000200430110001
MFI: 341

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPWCBOEHHbIE PETNMCTPUPYIOLLMM OpPraHOM: 716
NPWCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHON 201068447

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 331748
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1722221551

Mokasarenu CpVIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,65

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,32
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,009
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1,1

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX oOHO0B 0,6

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 2,2
funds:

O6beM HauMCNEHHbIX A0X0O0B MO LeHHbIM OyMaramM B OTYETHOM rogy
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasicsa 3a00/1KEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))
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On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHusi B cocTaBe Habnw aarenbHOro coBera, pPEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUWN MU UCTIOJTHUTESIbHOT O

nara
NPUHSATUA
peweHns

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

jara ®.1N.0.

BCTYMN/IEHNS

K

0693aHHOCTAM

16.07.2018 Typonos
baxoaup
TyxTamuwosmny

16.07.2018 Kunuuos YkTam
MeHrHaposuy

16.07.2018 Cadapos
Wyxpart
MNcmaToBuy

16.07.2018 Wcmawnnos
Pawwnpg
OpKNHOBIKY

opraHa

JonXHocTb

"Y3naxTacaHoartakcnopT"
XK 6owkapma bownuru;

-“CypxoHpapénaxTtacaHoat
xyoyoumia domnuann” MYX.

"Y3naxtacaHoat" AX
6owkapma bownurm

"YanaxTtacaHoat" AX 6ow
MyTaxaccucm

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPUHABLWIA
peleHue

Axkunanopnap
yMyMUi
AMANFNANWN
kapopu

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
ANIANF ALK
Kapopu

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
ANIANF ALK
Kapopu

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
ANIANF AL
Kapopu

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbiBEOEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
nctevyeHvne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

BblBELEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

6.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

Canaes 9npop
BypaHoBuy

Acatynnaes
Akbap
JlyTpynnaesuny

Tannpos
Baxtnép
AcTaHoBWY

MamaHasapos
fanmpar
HopxoHoBwny

Xnanpos
Ymapanu

AbpoyracapoBmy

Babakynos
Akman
A6nyHabneBuy

fasues
OWMYyMUH
dprawesuy

Yapues Komun
Ab6oynnaeBuny

Wakynos Akpam

OpTukoBmY

"YanaxTtacaHoat" AX 6ow
MyTaxaccucu

"Y3naxTtacaHoat" AX
6olwkapma MyTaxaccucu;

-"Y3naxTacaHoaTtakcnopt"
XK, 6ow MyTaxaccuc

"CypxoHgapénaxTtacaHoar
xyayauia domnuann” MYX
6ynnm 6ownurm

"CypxoHgapénaxTtacaHoar
xyayouia domnunann” MYX
MyTaxaccumc

"CypxoHOapé MUHTakaBui
naxta tepmmHann" MYX,

"CypxoHOapé MUHTakaBui
naxta repmmHann" MYX,

Kummartnu korosnap
6030pUHM
MyBOCpUKNAWTNPUL Ba
PUBOXNAHTUPWLL Mapkasu
CypxoHpapé sunosat
XyZyonin Gowkapmacu;

"Y3yH naxTa To3anaw" AX
60w amMpekTop

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
AVIANF ALK
Kapopu

Axuunsgopnap
yMyMUin
AMANFNNWN
Kapopu

Axuunsagopnap
yMyMUiA
AMANFNNWN
Kapopu

Axuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AMANFNNNLWN
Kapopu

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AMANFNNWN
Kapopu

Axkunanopnap
yMyMUi
AMANFNANLWN
Kapopu

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
AMANFNANWN
Kapopwu

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUi
ANIANF UL
Kapopwu

Akuunsgopnap
yMyMUi
ANIANF UL
Kapopu

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BblBEAEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)
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6.07.2018 16.07.2018 OmoHOB "Y3yH naxta to3anaw" AX  Akumspopnap W3bpaH

Y nyrbex 60w amMpekTop yMyMUiA (Ha3HayeH)
Wykpynnaesuny ANAMFNANWK
Kapopwu

OCHOBHbIe cBeaeHUs1 0 O0MNOIHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anom-me1cn,
€CJin B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLLecCTBNANICA BbiNMYCK LLEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBWWIA peLleHne o BbiMycke
Jlata n Homep rocyapCTBEHHOW pernuctpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem
Bbirycka (cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LieHHbIX Bymar
Cpoku paamelueHus
Jarta Havana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

Information on the important facts for the year

HavnmMeHoBaHMe CylecTBEHHOr 0 Ne Hata Hata
ghakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  HacCTyrnfeHus ny6nukaumm
hakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  CyLWeCTBEHHOro
pakTa hakTa
PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 6.07.2018 16.07.2018

OpraHoM ynpaesneHnsa sMUTeHTa

ameHeHne B cocTase 8 6.07.2018 16.07.2018
HabnoaaTenbHOro coBeTa,

PEBU3NOHHOM KOMUCCUX NN

WCMOJSIHATENBHOro opraHa

M3meHeHns B cnncke 36 6.07.2018 16.07.2018
apnnnMpoBaHHbIX L

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens Koa cTp. Ha nHavyano Ha koHeL,
OT4YeTHOro OT4YeTHOro
nepvoaa nepvoaa



l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

1131314.00

430724.00

700590.00

213458.00

46752.00

166706.00

914048.00

4143742.00

1356294.00

2787448.00

195884.00

92928.00

102956.00

2983332.00



Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 21584878.00
+180), including:

Inventories in stock 150 9304865.00
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 12280013.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 14276783.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 630852.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 128545.00
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 25272.00

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 54559.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 18106.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 97206.00
other operations (4700)

30271468.00

3624639.00

26624829.00

12270511.00

2771659.00

26336.00

300450.00

127211.00

65267.00

1031055.00

1247676.00



Other account receivables (4800) 310 307164.00

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 2545.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340

Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 2545.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 36495058.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 37409106.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 618750.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 131121.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 1912160.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 2662031.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

45313638.00

48296970.00

1856250.00

1597325.00

2075529.00

5529104.00



Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

34747075.00

32814598.00

42767866.00

42392866.00
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Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

1256740.00

27474487.00

878150.00

97784.00

752719.00

150181.00

399053.00

1932477.00

1805484.00

34747075.00

37409106.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kon
nokasartens cTp.

3a CooTBETCTBYOWMIA
nepvoa Npownoro roga

34621838.00

1843384.00

769194.00

896196.00

231802.00

357102.00

375102.00

3673350.00

42767865.00

48296970.00

3a oTYeTHbIV Neprnos



Net revenue from sales
of products (goods,
works and services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income

Interest income

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

LOX0 bl pacxofbl
(Npwbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
1777137.00
1327226.00
449911.00
398995.00
15629.00
221012.00
162354.00
50916.00

Loxo4bl pacxonbl
(NpwbbiNb) (ybbITKN)
24693928.00
20695438.00
3998489.00
2625447.00
168512.00
202118.00
2254817.00
1373042.00
49971.00
49971.00



Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180
+190+200+210),
including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations (lines
100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

31132.00
31132.00
19784.00
19784.00
8575.00
897.00
10312.00

896652.00

896652.00

614532.00

526361.00

526361.00

282120.00
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HanmeHoBaHne [ara
ayamnTopCcKom Bbloayu
opraHusauumu NNUEH3NN
"HIMOYA 2008-01-30
AUDIT" MYX

Information on audit report

Homep Bupg

HaTta
NNLUEH3NVBAKMIOYEHNBbIOAYN

Homep

ayauTopckaymuTopa

d.N.0. Konus

ayamuTopcKoro

ayANTOPCKOrO 3aKIIOYEHURAY AMTOPOB),3aK TI0YEHMNS
3aKroYeHns

467 Vxxobuii

2019-04-30

NPOBOAMBLIETO
NpoBEPKY

Baxpomos
L.X

3arpy3uTb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusior
%D0%90%D1%
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82_%D0%A5%
D1%83%D0%BI
%D0%BE%D1%
81%D0%B0_%
D0%A3%D0%
B7%D1%83%
D0%BD.PDF)

Cnucok adocoMnupoBaHHbIX NULL, (MO COCTOSIHMIO Ha KOHeL, OTYeTHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

"CypxoHgapénaxTtacaHoat"
XAB AX

WNcmannos Pawnn
OPKMHOBMWY

Canaes 9ngop BypaHosuy
Tyxtamunwes Mypon
CoxaTtoBuy

Kyuykapos Toxup
MyMuHOXaHOBUY

MecToHaxoxaneHvne
(MECToOXuTenbLCcTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropof, panoH)

CypxoHpapé BnnoaTu
Tepmuna waxap,
C.Onnoxép kyyacu 32 yi

TowkeHT Wwaxap

TowWwkKeHT waxap

TowkeHT waxap

TowkKeHT waxap

OcHoBaHwue, o
KOTOPOMY OHWU
npusHatTCs

Jarta
(RacTynnexus
OCHOBaHMSA (-

adhPNIMPOBaHHBLIMUKIA)

nmuamn

Yw6y
XaMUATHUHT 20
howns akuusacura
ara

KysaTyB keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

2019-07-06

2019-07-06

2019-07-06

2019-07-06

2019-07-06



KypbaHos Lamcutynna
Annaeswny

AbaypaxmoHoB MyxuaaunH
Paxmartynnaesuy

Katomos Maxmyg,
MaHHoHOBWY

OwmoHoB Y nyrbek
Wykpynnaesuy

Tepmun3 waxap

Tepmuns waxap

Tepmuns waxap

Y3yH TymaHu

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2677

Hara: 20.04.2024

Ky3aTyB KeHrawmnm
ab30CK

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Bow agmpekTop

2019-07-06

2019-07-06

2019-07-06

2019-07-06



